#### 504319257 04/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4365939

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MASAHIKO HAYAKAWA	03/19/2010
MASASHI IMAI	03/19/2010
SHOUGO SATO	03/19/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN				
State/Country: JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15485722		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006797.00844 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CHUNHSI ANDY MU** SIGNATURE: /Chunhsi Andy Mu/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041992 FRAME: 0267 504319257

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masahiko HAYAKAW	A	(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Masashi IMAI		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shougo SATO				
		(4)					
			In consideration of the	sum of one dollar	(\$1.00) and other good	and valuable consideratio oes assign, transfer and se	ns paid to each o
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Miz	uho-ku, Nagoya-s	hi, Aichi-ken, 467-856	I Japan	
			defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 non-provisional, divisional	), in the invention, al, continuation,	and in all applications substitute, and reissu	interest for the United State for patent including any a see application(s), and all anted on the invention know	and all provisional
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case		DEVELOPING UNIT	HAVING GUIDE	THAT STABLY SU	PPORTS TONER CARTI	RIDGE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No.				)
			for which the undersigned	has (have) execu	ed an application for pa	atent in the United States o	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Mar</u> .	19, 2010	)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial No	mber			
applicati Assigned claims of reexamin States re right to herewith	on or continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned soulting from said app convey the entire inte 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or comments.	agree division le in ob- le in ob- le agree ernation di agre- id Unite hereb blication erest hereb	(s) to execute all papers in thereof, or any patent training evidence and going (s) to execute all papers all Convention for Protective(s) to perform all affirmed States patent to the Assy authorize(s) and reques n(s) to the said Assignee, are in assigned, and that by grant(s) the firm of Baniton and the said Assigned of t	or relssue applica of toward with such and documents a on of Industrial Pro- tative acts which in ignee. (s) the Commissi as Assignee of the he has (they have mer & Witcoff 1.T.	fion based thereon, for interference. Interference, and perform any act we perty or similar agreemental by the necessary to oner of Patents to issue entire interest, and he one to executed, and we only the power to insert the interest.	ence which may be declared the invention, and to continue the invention, and to continue the continue that it is a second to the continue that it is a second to the continue that it is a second that is a second that a second t	coperate with the connection with m by reissue or ents of the United is (they have) full ments in conflict
	-	execu	ted by the undersigned o	n the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned	i name(s).	
Date	Mar. 19,				sahiho Hayaha		_ (SEAL)
Date	Mar. 19.	ه2.		INTO	Saluko na Lakawa		_ (SEAL)
Date	mar. 19,	20	/O Name o	of Inventor Show	Sashi IMAI Shougo	mai Sats	(SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name o	f Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date			Name o	f Inventor			_ (SEAL)
Date	<del></del>		Name o	finventor			_ (SEAL)
Date			Name o	f Inventor	·		_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 041992 FRAME: 0268

**RECORDED: 04/13/2017**